DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

(College- II Branch) Additional Deluxe Building, 4th Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh-160009

Memo No.-DHE-UT-C6-4(86)76-VIIIpf To

Date: 25 8 2

The District Education Officer (for all schools situated in Chandigarh), Sector-19, Chandigarh.

All Principals/Heads of Colleges/Institutes ($\log HS(-10)$

Subject:- Requirement of Residence and Income proof under Post Matric Scholarship Schemes during the session 2022-23.

* * * * * *

Reference on the subject cited above.

You are requested to strictly follow the below mentioned scheme wise instructions/guidelines in respect of Residence and Income Certificate for availing the benefit of Post Matric Scholarship duri

| Sr. Name of the Schore | | |
|------------------------|---|---|
| No. | Name of the Scheme | Requirement of Residence and Income proof during the year 2022-23 |
| 1. | Post Matric Scholarship to SC students | Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. |
| 2. | Post Matric Scholarship to OBC students | Income Proof:- Income certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration. Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. Income Proof:-An affidavit which is attested by the Executive Magistrate, U.T. Chandigarh or a proper Income Certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration |
| 3. | Dr. Ambedkar Post Matric Scholarship to EBC students | Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. |
| 4. | Post Matric Scholarship to Transgender students | Income Proof:- Income certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration. Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. Income Proof:- An affidavit which is attested by the Executive Magistrate, U.T. Chandigarh or a proper Income Certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration |
| 5. | Post Matric Scholarship to Minority students | Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. Income Proof:- Income certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration. |
| 6. | Merit cum Means Scholarship to Minority students | Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. Income Proof:- Income certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration. |
| 7. | Post Matric Scholarship to Disability students | Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. Income Proof:- An affidavit which is attested by the Executive Magistrate, U.T. Chandigarh or a proper Income Certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration |
| 8. | Scholarships for Top Class Education for Students with Disabilities | Residence Proof:- Residence certificate issued by the Chandigarh Administration. Income Proof:- An affidavit which is attested by the Executive Magistrate, U.T. Chandigarh or a proper Income Certificate issued by Chandigarh Administration |

State Liaison Officer-cum-State Nodal Officer (Scholarship), For Director Higher Education, Chandigarh Administration.